

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 23-1 | 76 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|----------------|--|-----------|----------|---|---------------|----------------|--------|
| Туре: | Res | olution | | | Status: | Mayor's Office | |
| File created: | 3/15 | /2023 | | | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 3/28 | /2023 | | | Final action: | 3/28/2023 | |
| Title: | A Resolution recognizing April 3rd to April 9th as National Public Health Week | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Dave Donelson, Councilmember District 1 Susan Wheelan, Director, El Paso County Public Health | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. National Public Health Week_City Council Resolution_2023, 2. Signed Resolution No. 42-23.pdf | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Act | ion | Result |
| 3/28/2023 | 1 | City Cour | icil | | ad | opted | Pass |

A Resolution recognizing April 3rd to April 9th as National Public Health Week

Presenter:

Dave Donelson, Councilmember District 1 Susan Wheelan, Director, El Paso County Public Health

Summary:

April 4th to April 10th is recognized as National Public Health Week

Background:

N/A

Previous Council Action: N/A

Financial Implications: N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation: N/A

Stakeholder Process: N/A

Alternatives: N/A

Proposed Motion: A Resolution recognizing April 3rd to April 9th as National Public Health Week

N/A